September 17, 1917.

ure é%ﬁrew Qd!i'\l}1’
~1lley,

Fort Kane.

iy deer Andrew: :
I was very glad to receive your letter of
September 10, 1917. We have guite & number of soldier
boys, 2ome of them have- mansged to come back and give us
& visit. George 2y end some of the scldiers pavs stope
ped to pay us a visite Co0. G went away last week. We
took the bend and boys down, and yplayed then out of towa
to the tune of"The 01d Gray lare". James ‘heelock is the
director of the band, snd ths way it is improving is very
wonderful. MNre. Duran has sppointed new officers through=-
out the school battelionj,and he has & very fine set of
officeras b

Norse Buffalo hed sppendicitis, and was o=
persted on. Yor & long time we despaired of her life, bdut
now she is getting 2long Tine. Hdward Williams is very
low with pneumonis. 1 hope 2nd neay he will get betier.

Hext week the band will play two sfternoons
at the Carlisle Peir. I will srrange to nave {he boys and
girle attend it one afterncon. The next week the bend
will pley st the Hagerestown Fair in lMarylsnd. Our foot=
ball team is fine. Glenn Varner gave us & staré and Coach
Harris is getting after hime We have to hold the first
string bscks They sre filled with pep.

Jefferson Perry and loses Thomss heve been
drafted, and ordered to report af their training cempse.
Cood-byse '

Sincerely yours,

Superintendent.

P8



2z - @ S D) ¢M—W. o DD S ety =

on”.z?, af’zq,.@w.? %7(_9_4.,/
WWA%.!WM _




{







;c/__,..._w MAA — ,,_,,.,,.4/ DZMM
mazf?.e_,,‘%rJ /—f«/ A‘/%%—;a ‘)»/--«-Ma.,







W.Myu mw,@@ 2o 7//@..%”.,&._?
%C/)QW@M—M Y ol

//M—-;s-.x—wﬂ—’#:}ﬂ- B e T ffyﬁ-/dg_oﬂz?r



— R
- @a—-—-ﬁ»r? p= LB e ., ,,.,7
azi"'é bt G ore, P 8 Licerileto -h;-,..-p/...,...,,.,‘tf
ez f/ i el T O ?44(,,_._,,,,,
— — T —.,sz & | ’l
o2z 2" /-M%‘t“f } %ﬁ/% .

o Dedint o bl
T,



e T e

7‘24,'/"‘—2761&'4;' ,W VZ'“—);*“*"V



%mﬁﬂzz; A 3 e of mearte o
Wa:/_:’;w,z/;,--;«/ﬁ, mm/‘zﬁﬂ
© T R R I o



1}/41&,/ Snveitlo AL, mfa.taifth'—
_mé:, W Zﬂﬂﬂbﬂg’ézwhk,m
e U eignB o i ]
S uctl edetlBf mriina A S
4%-*7 e A I

ﬁf_% —,-f,é.aaﬁ RBetf Sl
srf,,,a,,f@;m/ e 3%&%?"’"/
“W/Z‘WW S Cotoret sostindle. ifm
2 ce ezt A Trrrrn o
b PR



q7éﬁﬂ

October 16, 1917

HTe T8W e LOT
Ha q. T » -. s S ' e :-.:-'1.‘--».- -
2lst U. S« Cavalry,

Fort Riley, Kansas
My dear Andrew:

I am in receipt of your letter of
October 10, 19217. I sm glad thet you are
getting along nicely snd I thank youifor your
picturece. It is fine for the use to which I
expect to put ite

You may be interested to know thst
Je He Wheslock is leader of our band. It is
coming on fine, we're going to have snother
oneo. We also have s fine foothall teag.
Ve defeated ARbright sixty to nothing, Branklin
and Marshall sixty-three to nothing snd were
defeated by West Virginia twenty-one to nothinge.
The defeat came in the last five minutes of the
gamee. The umpire clsimed that Nick Lassa
slugged & men and penalized ua for twenty-seven
yards and then penanlized us for five yarde for an
off-side play. This got the boys mad and in
the air and in the mixe-up West Virginia ran
over uss We play the HRavy next Saturday and
the Army next month at West Point. We have a
resl teem and I suggest thst you watch us
smoke.

Take care of yourself, my boy. I
know that you are like every other Carlisls boy
and will do your duty to your countryin its
hour of need. I am always glad to hear from you.

Sincerely yours,

JI=5 Superintendent
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| \{. 7() & CABLISLE INDIAN SCHOOL
No d-ﬁ 5 8 DEGREE | NAME OF AGENCY AND. RESER-
nGs %’ NAME, AGE. TRIBE, I‘:'::'*\_ VATION, IF EXROLLED; IF NOT, |

 Cont, Aovstrns | 7| Aeffporn | 55 lerBi s

= R /)2,.- Wrax_ ]

Months| Ixw WxaT GRADE | Distance / / /
S in ORr Rooar, [to nearest N
DA@ # - schiool public REMARKS,
N b schiool
f fﬂ efg;'le_ ent?r?nﬂr i; :1]"::: rrt{:g { Temporarily absent, outing, deserters, on sick leave,
H h'e::let h!‘:l’e.l’ mpor{. p;:g]l;;: special authorities for enrollment, ete,)
gyy ﬁﬂab‘dv? - / e, _ To CoUNTIRY Frou COUNTRY DATE DISCHARGED
— = ] ] .'_: A \ [ 3 i 3
w 1916 '[ i _]_X- ivid | NUV £ 1J
I
JUN -5 1817
(Arnsy )
V - .
S
Qpaz e
i = = d" ~1619'-'-.__
Progressfrom. _____________________.._ i ST B e e
(Date) (Date) |
FIRST YEAR IN THIS SCHCOL SEPT. OCT, NOV, DEC, JAN, FEB, MAR. AFR, I
|

Classorgrade..______._._________.. o g SOeI| ST PSR s SES ) L R T e S |

Mipademie s i siandines sl LAl L e e = AL,

Industrial _______. standing® A o s e ] b R A L e = R

{Department)

Musical: Band...__standing®_ | _______ | | _______| _______ e M e - v ]
NMacal = statidings: S et e b e e e B e e 2
@rchiestras = standing® -l = o0 o oo o b il b ==

Deportment___._._.. standimgs N7 70 L e S| SR R

Physical condition____._______ .| _______| el o T T 1L S e [ G| R A

Retiapkge s o Pens it P R B

__________________ e W B R L s

SR e - i)
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| ADAMS EXPRESS COMPAKY | mownEey orDeRs TRAVELERS' CHEQUES Fele et R Sl |
T e WTE’ BT O PAYABLE ALL OVER THH WORLD Sl SRR b e i T
BUREAU OF ORDER & RIS USED A:nr:::::;nowu SUPERIOR SEEVICE
ND FOOD PRODU
t CAS TR TRORERI A REREE FOREIGN REMITTANCES FOR
REDUCES COET OF LIVING FOR BAFETY, ROONOMY BY DRAFTS OR MOHEY- SRS SH[PMENTS ABROAD
i ASK FOR BOOELET AND COONVENIENOH AT MARERT RATES
UNIFORM EXPRESS RECEIPT ' A
AU, i ek
~ueir” ADAMS EX MOM PANY / /&0
} . ] /
] PSP

NON-NEGOTIABLE RECEIPT , 1912~
Received from___. 4 I, __sublect to the
classifications and fariffs In effect on the daie hereof,

“value herein stated and warranted by
shipper to be e Dollars.

(See foot note)

Gonsigned to

: Charges
which the Company agrees to carry upon the terms and conditions printed on the back hereof,
t wl}ifh the shipper agrees, and as evidence thereof, accepts and signs this receipt.

VY A FA ol :
(} £ i A U o oL '
i MR
FIrF }_ Shipper. For the Company.

NOTE —The Company’s charge_—‘gga based upon the character of the property, of which its value is an element, and its value
must be declared in writing by the shipper unless its character is otherwise disclosed. When goods are hidden from view by
wrapping, boxing or other means and the company is not notified of the character thereof, the shipper’s declaration of value may
be made by notation, ‘‘not exceeding $50.00’’ or ‘‘not exceeding $50.00 or 50 cents per pound, actual weight.’’ :




TERMS AND

1. The provislons of the receipt shall fnure to the benefit of snd be
Binding upon the consignor, the consignee and all earrlers handling this ship-
tment, and shall apply to any reconsignment or return thereof.

2. The rate charged for carrying sald property is dependent upom the
actual value of the property which must be specifically stated in writing by
the shipper, and applies only upon property of an actual value not exceeding
fifty dollara for any shipment of one hundred pounds or less, or not exceeding
fifty cents per pound, actual weight, for any shipment in excess of one
hundred pounds. If the actual value is greater than fifty dollars for any
shipment of one hundred pounds or less, or exceeds fifty cents per pound,
actual weight, for any shipment in excess of one hundred pounds, such actual
value must be specifically stated in writing by the shipper, and excesa charges
for such greater value must be paid therefor in accordanca with the lawfully
published tariifs of the Company. X

3., Sald property Is accepted as merchandise only, and the Company shall
not be liable for the loss of money, bullion, bonds, coupons, jewelry, preclous
atones, valuable papers or other matter of extraordinary value, unless such
articlea are enumerated in the receipt, as the Company does not transport
eush articles except through its money department.

4. Unless caused by its own negligence or that of its agents,
ths Company shall not be liable for —
a., Difference Iin welght or guantity caused by shrinkage, leakage or
evaporation,
b. The death, Injury or escape o_:. live freight.

6. Unless caused in whole or in part by its own negligence or that of its
agents, tha Company shall not be liable for loss, damage or delay caused by —
f. The act or defanlt of the shipper or owner,

b. The nature of the properiy, or defeect or inherent wvice thereim.

¢. Improper or insufflcient packing, securing or addressing.

. The Act of God, puklic enemies, authority of law, gquarantine,
rlots, strikes, perila of navigation, the hazards or dangera
incident to a state of war, or occurrence in Custoins ware-
house, _

# The examination by, or partlal delivery to, the consignees of
C. O. D. shipments.

€. Delivery under instructions of consignor or consignes at statlons
where theras is no agent of the Company after such shipments
have been left at such stations, .

8. Packages containing fraglle articles or articles consisting wholly or in
part of glazs must be so marked and be packed =0 88 to insure sgafe trans-
portation by express with ordinary care.

CONDITIONS

9. If no express company has an agency at the point of désu:_intlon,
said property may be ecarried to the agency nearest or most convenient tHereto
and the consignee notlfied.

8. Claima for loss, damage or delay must be made in writing to the
carrler at the point of delivery or at the point of origin within four months
and suits must be Instituted within two years after delivery, or in case of
fallure to deil.er after a reasonable time for dellvery has elapsed.

i Unleas clulma are so made and suits so brought the carrler shall not be
able.

9. If any O. O. D. 18 not pald within thirty days after notice of non-
dellvery has been malled to the shipper, the Company, may at its option,
return the property to:the consignor and collect the charges for transporte-
tion both ways,

10. The Company shall not be required to make fres delivery at polnts
where it maintains no free delivery service mor &t any¥ point beyond iis
eatabllshed and published delivery limits,

Special Additional Provisions as to Shipments Forwarded from thes
United Statés to Places in Foreign Countries

11, If the destination specified In thiz receipt Iz in a forelzn country,
the property covered hereby shall, as to transit over ocean 'routes and by
thelr foreign connections to such destination, be subject to all the terms and
conditions of the receipts or bills of lading of ocean carriers as accepted by
the Company for the shipment, and of foreign ecarriers participating in the
transportation, and 'as to such transit is accepted for transportation and
dellvery subject to the acts, ladings, laws, regulations and customs of oversea
and foreign carrlers, custodians and governments, their employes and agents,

12. The Company shall not be liable for any loss, damage or delay to
sald shipments over ocean routes and their foreign connections, the destina-
tion of which s in a foreign country, occurring outside the boundaries of the
United States which may be occasioned by any such acts, ladinga, laws.
regulations or customas,

13. It ls hereby agreed that the property destined to such forelgn
countries, and assessable with foreign, governmental or customs duties, taxes
or charges, may be stopped in transit at forelgn ports, frontiers or deposi-
tories, and there held pending examination, assessments, and payments, and
such dutles and charges, when advanced by the Company shall bave bacome
a len on the property.

"M OTE—The Company’s charge is based upon the character of the

property, of which its value is an element and its ¥alue must be declared

in writing by the shipper unless its character is otherwise disclosed. When goods are hidden from view by wrapping, boxing or other means
and the company is not notified of the character thereof, the shipper's declaration of value may be made by notation, “‘not exceeding $50.00"" ox

“not excesding $50.00 or 50 cents per pound, actual weight.'’
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BRIEF.

APPLICATION OF

[_
Jfﬁiffﬁ(’ﬁt S ey DML e

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

TS e Endrew -8, QoNR0T e

R IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

warlisle, Pa.

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

................. / ”T/Lgylﬁmﬁ:a% -
Date of enrollment, .- .. ... ,191
Term of enrollment, O o 2 (..+57._) years.

NAME OF PERSON ARRANGING FOR THE TRANSFER!:

Position, = T ) e e, Sl )
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APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.
(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at .\ o :

el R @w»aw'/f{f;—)[c s age /7.; date of birth Y2ekay L [T TL. 5

(Name of child.)

=
77 (Trive.)

WAME OF FATHER. LiviNeg ok i " DEGREE OF
(Both Indian and English.) ~Pexp= b BAND. Inpiax Broop.

Chgfenre - /s

NAME OF MOTHER. ' S /

ng_ . JP27IIT L, | — =
vz r

Y il Conee doa
I, szl 2 By e , do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to _Z

(Parent, T .

enrollment in said school for a period of ( A o years, and also obligate myself to abide by
(Not less than 3.)

all the rules and regulations for Indian schoels.
The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

4 Date orF DATE 0F
NAME OF SCHOOL. ol ] DHEcEAREE) CAUSE. GRADE,

4 1 5

| A , |
™ 4 zao?.ikfbit Ko minl o P 12 R B T O TJLJ ((c"m Lth, & P L

,L’LA'J]I W?/ﬂ?ﬂf\ j?//) zqf’,@c-m%&f =
| A

| 4

—
jf’ﬁ%/{ (j"'z-z,---a» e

{ Parent, i)

P. O. address: @ Atira G /% /:u

Two witnesses:

?bﬁyﬁzﬁﬁlH@.ﬂmhm/MJ@dﬁhﬂﬁia

'ﬁL@gZLh%mew /



PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
At
wr transfer and find 2~ to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

U ey

. j— with tuberenlosis or .my disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

| This _/ﬁ day of _,[//éﬂfu/b ';/" , 1916~
D Gf ke 2,

Plegstcimett Ynkstoo Yoo iz

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing appllcatmyand certificate, to the best

: AT~
of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of ._Z-¢< ot e e
[Pm*e.nt, o SRR E e

was voluntary.

(Here state whether the child lives within reach of a public school, whether the State laws permit it to enroll therein, and
if it lives near the public school why it can not attend b

_ﬁt-/m I....,.......

I recommend the transfer of the s4id cMild.

Thig. ... /Z ______ day of fc/—;@ft;é

]

Superintendent.

s
CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSICIAN.

I hereby certify that on ... e ! - I made a careful exami-
As soon after arrival as possible
nation of the physical condition of e R e child Aaniedsin
the foregoing application, and found _________. fio e Leul s srmremime - eour T
B e e e S
B
£- I therefore recommend that the said child be ___________ enrolled in this school
Einct BT day of , 191

School Physician.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school. The
Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the
reservation school records. The reservation superintendent should send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as
provided by law. All the blanks must be properly filled in every case.

1f the information ealled for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space should be left
unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given.

The person who signs the bIanL as consenting to the transicr should indicate his relation to the applicant by marking out
the word ‘‘parent,” *‘guardian,’”’ or ‘“‘next of kin,” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer. 6—870



INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and schools are as foliows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a school beyond the
State or Territory in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father
or mother of such child if either of them are living, and if neither of them are living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be made before the agent of
the reservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that sach
consent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or seek to
induce, by withholding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian
to consent to the removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory
to a school in any other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats.,
p. 348.)

That no Indian pupil under the age of fourteen years shall be transported at Government expense
to any Indian school beyond the limits of the State or Territory in which the parents of such child
reside or of the adjoining State or Territory. (35 Stat. L., 781.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any
other nonreservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of
Indian Affairs, and superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to
their schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of parents or others, per-
sonally sign the application form on its being changed to suit the case; but in all cases where the
parents are living they should first be consulted.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations or Indian schools to nonreservation

schools.
G—870
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CARLISLE INDIAN INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL
DESCRIPTIVE AND HISTORICAL RECORD OF STUDENT

(S

NUMBER ENGLISH NAME 6 AGENCY NATION =
o Rudro G sv £ s - e
BAND INDIAK NAME Howe afpress ;/‘-'ﬂ/f/l/‘e ‘o e
‘ r
Welades, U,
RIS LiHG OF BEAD 8LOOD AGE HEIGHT WEIGHT FORCED INSP. | FORCEDEXPR. | GEX.
=z | A (G
FATHER MOTHER e

ARRIVED AT SCHOOL

FOR WHAT PERIOD DATE DISCHARGED J _CAUSE

OF DISCHARGE

| .--W/Mﬁd(ﬁw/z/yz.-?«

/&f«l.fgl,/

TO COUNTRY

e

Firo Mo pna. Sere s 177

PATRONS NAME AND ADORESS

FROM COU HI%

fo=/6—/5

- -

SiAW wALLER, WIERRRON, MRt iPAN, 23446

-

Months in school hefore Carlisle. ?7‘” :

y entered at Carlisle,




_-1.!;55;, | o fé‘_z;kf .

Aug. 20th, 1918,

¥r, ¥m, 4. Light
Superintendent, The Heyward School,
Heyward, Wis.

Dear Mr. Light:

I have received the letter that was addressed to
Superintendent Lipps at this school on the 18th instant
by your Mr, Berkness in behalf of Andrew H. Conner, but

B

e

before favorable consideration can be given the request
for his enrolment there must be noted in the space pro-
vided for the purpose on the blanks I return to you here-
with complete information regarding the young man's at-
tendsnce at school and the academic work he has completed.

I+ will also be appreciated 1f information ean be
gaoured which would aid in considering the request in so
Par as the hoy's conduct in the past is concerned.

Trusting it will not be en inconvenience to co-
operate further in completing arrangements for the transfer
desired, I am,

Very truly yours,

HKI, Acting Superintendent.



OF THE INTERIOR
STATES INDIAN SERVICE

2rd Training Scheol,
dgyvard, Tis., Aug. 18, 1915,

, B. Lipps,
s CEnna.
' ¥r.Lapps,

I am transmitting herewith, in duplicsate, an
1ication signed by Frank Cenner in behalf ef his sen
Andrew E.Conner for enrollment in yeur scheel for a term
of 5 years. 1 trust that yeu will be in pesitien $e per-
mit the enrollment ef this young man. He has no opportu-
nities where he lives. He desires to add toe his Inewledge
and to learn seme trade that will yield kim suppert fer the
time to come. If application is faverably acted upon, I shall
be pleased te receive duplicate for my files.

Very respectfully,
W m. A, Light,

Superintendent.

ot By %7, K?MMM/"

ciarﬁ in Charge.
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Sept. 3rd, 1915,

Mr, Tm, A. Light,
Superintandent Tha Hayward School,
Hayward, Wa,

Dear Mr, Light!:

I thank won for the very completes informwelion
you conveyed to me in your favor of the 20th ultimo rela-
tive to ﬁpdrew Connor's worthinass for ervolmenu &t Cer-
ligle, i

it i3 being arranged so thai a tickaet will be pro-
vided him direct at Spooner, Wisconsin, for use to Car-
lisle and if farther essistance can be given in gelting
the young man started without delay it will be a favor.

For your infomation I am having enclosed herewith
a copy of the letter That has just been addressed to Andrew.

Very truly yours,
Enﬂla

B, SEPGMG ent,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Hayward, Wis., Aug. 30, 19185.
=pt. 0. H. Lipps,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Supt. Linps:
for aral_moril return herewith the application of Frank Connor
for the enrollment of Andrew Connor in your school for a period of
five years. I have caused to be entered therein, the s€hool attendance
of the pupil since 1908,
Find Bnclosed also, two letters of persons who have known this
boy since he has left this school., They give him a good record and
a good standing. I think you will find him better than the average

aprlicant for enrollment in Indian Schools. He is not a"school tramp",

Very respectfully,

SEP 2 1915)F
OFFICE  /

!




Septl. 3rd, 1916,

¥r. fndrev Comnor,

Orange , Visconsin.
¥y desar ¥riend:

guperintendent Light of the Hayward Schocl hes
forwerded to ne several very excellent recormendations
in your bekaelf, snd I ar having it arrenged so that s
tiekot will be grovided you for your wse o Carlisle by
the North Vestern Company's agent at Spooner, ®isconsin,

1 trust Spoomer will be & convenient point for you
to start from for Garlisle and thait yom ean. arrange 1o
come on &8 #oon as possible after the opening day of
gehool on Septsmber the 7th,

Yery traly yours,

HRM, aupaernt.



Aug. 27tk " 1218,

kr, w&%m&j

Orange, Visocnsin,

My dear Friend:

I have resoeived your letier of the £3rd instant
end teke plesasuve in atating that an applieation for pour
surolment at Carlisle was forwardeld here with a lstter that
was addressed from Superintendent Light's office on the
18th instant., I asked the Superintandent to let me have
sdditional information regarding you and just ss sonn as
that is received the application for your enrolment csn be
given furthar corisideration.

I hope i can sdvise you soon thet your enrolment will
be effected,

Very truly yours,

HKN, Acting Supsrintendent.

{Copy to Bwperintendent Light.)
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Superintendent,

Sept. 2nd, 1916,

Dr, L, Webster Fox,
Philadelphia, Pennaylvenia, | i
Desr Dr, Fox: 1
I am teking the liberty to smﬁ Mﬂw connar
of our young men, to you with th:ls httw. Ho hu
en injury to his right eye snd any relief thet cen ve k\i
him will be apprecisted. , 7 ]
Thenking you for the many favors that heve been ex- '
tended us, I remsin, , '
Very truly yours,

-

HRM, Superintendent.
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[%7 (,JSJ ' CERTIFICATE OF ‘PROMOTION

______ , 191
This certifies thet ... Andr ew 30’.‘."3" D
) Jame of student,)
has made the following record in .. Cerlisle. Insia? hsﬁh{’c‘l __________________________
{Name of school.
BUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE Ramivg.
e L P S, s B g AN 67
_General Xxercises . €4
_Farm and Household Physics .
_Farm and Household Chemistry L, S
_Boils and Soil Fertility s DA
1 AT e . BN N TR e O e 0 19~ N e kel o NI = 1 AL LR I S . )
P epaTbInenti o e
DETAILS BERVED, LENGTH OF TIME IN EACH. RATING.
AR NI o T R e o e i e 86
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